



10914.23wp etc await service

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 10914 OF 2023

SANTOSH BABURAO MUNDE
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

AND

962 WRIT PETITION NO. 11134 OF 2023
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 11348 OF 2023
964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2023
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12150 OF 2023
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 12157 OF 2023
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 12158 OF 2023
968 WRIT PETITION NO. 12160 OF 2023
969 WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2023
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2023
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 12194 OF 2023
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 12219 OF 2023
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 12412 OF 2023
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 12631 OF 2023
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12854 OF 2023
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 12855 OF 2023
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 12939 OF 2023
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 12995 OF 2023
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 13003 OF 2023
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 13006 OF 2023
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13009 OF 2023
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13024 OF 2023
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 13059 OF 2023
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 13087 OF 2023
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 13088 OF 2023
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 13097 OF 2023
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 13099 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13100 OF 2023
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13137 OF 2023
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 13179 OF 2023
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2023
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13212 OF 2023
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13222 OF 2023
993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13236 OF 2023
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13237 OF 2023
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2023

(2)

997 WRIT PETITION NO. 13242 OF 2023
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13248 OF 2023
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13262 OF 2023
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13331 OF 2023
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13361 OF 2023

1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13343 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13388 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13359 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13371 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13365 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13346 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13351 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13387 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13362 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13389 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13390 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13356 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13348 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13375 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13350 OF 2023

(3)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13357 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13344 OF 2023

1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 13352 OF 2023

1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2023

1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 13429 OF 2023

1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 13464 OF 2023

1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 13475 OF 2023

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 13496 OF 2023

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 13571 OF 2023

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 13715 OF 2023

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13721 OF 2023

1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 14050 OF 2023

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 14072 OF 2023

1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 14093 OF 2023

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 14214 OF 2023

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 14225 OF 2023

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 14252 OF 2023

1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 14371 OF 2023

1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 14502 OF 2023

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 14504 OF 2023

1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14505 OF 2023

1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 14506 OF 2023

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 14512 OF 2023

1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9271 OF 2023

IN RAST/5891/2023

1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10674 OF 2023

IN WPST/28520/2022

1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11248 OF 2023

IN WPST/3833/2023

1027 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12227 OF 2023

IN RAST/11847/2023

1028 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13360 OF 2023

IN WP/2791/2019

1029 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 271 OF 2023

IN WP/11669/2023

1030 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 272 OF 2023

IN WP/11620/2023

....

(4)

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th December, 2023

PER COURT:

1. All these matters are in the 'Await service of notice' category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections shall be removed within five weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
4. Ad interim orders, if passed earlier, to continue, subject to removal of all office objections.
5. Besides service of Court notice, if the Petitioner/s desire to serve the un-served Respondent/s privately, they may be served by Speed Post A.D. and service affidavit/s be placed on record.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk