



* 1 *

941wp13224o23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023

SHEETAL SATISH THAKUR

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Shri Yeramwar Sushant C., Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms.P.J. Bharad, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.
Shri Swapnil S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

&

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 26th November, 2024

Per Court :-

The learned AGP seeks time on the ground that she
is still to get the record.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 02.01.2025.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)