



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023**

SHEETAL SATISH THAKUR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. C. Yeramwar

AGP for Respondents-State : Ms. P. J. Bharad

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND**  
**SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**Dated : June 12, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to  
10.07.2025.
2. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**

*Omkar Joshi*