

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023

**SHEETAL SATISH THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Yeramwar Sushant C.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.01.2026

PER COURT:

Learned AGP submits that record is necessary and he will be calling the same. As such, stand over to 19.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)