

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023

SHEETAL SATISH THAKUR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.C. Yeramwar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Anand Dale, Advocate holding for Mr. S.S. Rathi,
Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. Stand over to 27.04.2026 alongwith Writ Petition
No.1922 of 2012, in urgent category. Interim relief, if any
granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**