



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023

Sheetal Satish Thakur

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Sushant C. Yeramwar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State

Mr. Anand Dale h/f Mr. Swapnil S. Rathi, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.3 and 4

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1922 OF 2012

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 27st APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 05.05.2026 in the same category.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]